

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No.1979
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.11.2016


 Mid Day Meal Scheme in Odisha


 1979. SHRI PINAKI MISRA:


  Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


  (a) the funds earmarked under the TSP of the Mid Day Meal Scheme during 2013 and 2014, State/UT-wise including Odisha;

 (b) whether the funds been fully utilized by the State Government for the purpose it was allocated; and

 (c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)


(a): The Central funds earmarked under the TSP of the Mid Day Meal Scheme during the years 2013-14 and 2014-15, State/UT-wise including Odisha is given at

Annexure-I.


(b)&(c): The State/UT-wise expenditure against the releases including TSP during

the years 2013-14 and 2014-15 is given at Annexure-II.


**********


Annexure –I


Annexure referred to in reply part (a) Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1979 for 28.11.2016 by SHRI PINAKI MISRA regarding Mid Day Meal Scheme in Odisha.


The State/UT-wise Central funds including Odisha earmarked under the TSP of the Mid
Day Meal Scheme during the years 2013-14 and 2014-15.

(` in lakhs)


Sl.
No.

States/UTs
Earmarking of Central Funds under

TSP
2013-14 2014-15

1 Andhra Pradesh 5386.26 3139.90
2 Arunachal Pradesh 2067.42 1311.41
3 Assam 3644.41 3800.78
4 Bihar 2383.01 2812.56
5 Chhattisgarh 11110.24 10327.78
6 Goa 71.21 107.23
7 Gujarat 4176.77 8047.57
8 Haryana 4.38 0.00
9 Himachal Pradesh 430.86 314.70
10 J&K 581.36 1309.00
11 Jharkhand 6086.06 6457.32
12 Karnataka 4811.14 4596.78
13 Kerala 1263.64 435.70
14 Madhya Pradesh 23305.56 19979.49
15 Maharashtra 9656.94 11473.74
16 Manipur 652.64 1118.52
17 Meghalaya 3539.61 3396.86
18 Mizoram 1539.76 1215.93
19 Nagaland 672.34 2791.18
20 Orissa 18940.96 14798.15
21 Punjab 1002.87 2.71

22 Rajasthan 9586.93 6585.11
23 Sikkim 296.14 224.54
24 Tamilnadu 5939.65 1119.86
25 Telangana   2001.39
26 Tripura 1210.59 1901.35
27 Uttar Pradesh 814.93 1293.39
28 Uttarakhand 289.54 285.81
29 West Bengal 2135.12 7774.30
30 A&N islands 111.47 23.88
31 Chandigarh 0.34 0.13
32 D&N Haveli 177.41 181.50
33 Daman & Diu 16.45 24.15
34 Delhi 24.01 323.51
35 Lakshadweep 40.60 107.46
36 Puducherry 0.99 1.49

  Total 121971.61 119285.18


Annexure –II


Annexure referred to in reply part (b) &(c) Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.1979 for 28.11.2016 by SHRI PINAKI MISRA regarding Mid Day Meal Scheme in Odisha

State/UT-wise expenditure under Mid Day Meal Scheme during the years 2013-14 & 2014-
15.


(` in lakhs)


S.
No.

States/UTs

Central Assistance
Released

Expenditure
Central Assistance
Released

Expenditure

2013-14 2014-15

1 Andhra Pradesh 44374.15 46542.99 31556.76 31090.81

2 Arunachal Pradesh 4028.6 3310.84 3351.71 3283.49

3 Assam 45710.81 46676.39 47985.16 53411.93

4 Bihar 117682.53 125451.67 136532.1 140647.23

5 Chhattisgarh 34264.11 32567.6 31564.09 35760.45

6 Goa 1404.07 1325.22 1403.61 1578.86

7 Gujarat 49903.26 42193.85 44783.33 45366.71

8 Haryana 19719.92 16476.79 16398.99 15358.13

9 Himachal Pradesh  7909.36 8122.88 7460.91 7544.43

10 Jammu & Kashmir 8454.62 7869.779 6203.3 7650.404

11 Jharkhand 35017.2 44391.74 21508.92 36332.05

12 Karnataka 73323.24 72454.84 56610.57 59165.6

13 Kerala 19201.38 19807.04 22575.34 22623.77

14 Madhya Pradesh 81863.87 78207.72 79567.82 76947.5

15 Maharashtra 98376.59 101736.42 95059.83 116062.05

16 Manipur 1444.64 2255.55 3281.86 2286.05

17 Meghalaya 6333.2 6251.17 6247.18 6211.95

18 Mizoram 1999.56 2047.46 2049.78 1859.55

19 Nagaland 1754.48 3310.84 4226.96 2679.41

20 Orissa 61429.29 54917.66 49303.55 51824.23

21 Punjab 21402.83 18287.71 13500.81 19084.34

22 Rajasthan 44905.67 49575.17 41757.13 49361.93

23 Sikkim 1226.31 1043.07 1040.14 1203.99

24 Tamil Nadu 49354.83 48470.17 63991.1 63061.73

25 Telangana     20114.42 21567.02

26 Tripura 5073.29 5460.93 4827.01 5085.171

27 Uttarakhand 9525.47 10373.19 8931.74 8678.57

28 Uttar Pradesh 120750.57 115316.06 105142.49 117628.94

29 West Bengal 111333.22 112240.77 109189.56 113916.42

30 A&N Islands 1119.15 979.47 322.2 276.27

31 Chandigarh 933.17 496.35 810.479 486.57

32 D&N Haveli 480.64 403.29 409.772 425.63

33 Daman & Diu 270.22 220.12 213.31 183.8

34 Delhi 9948.48 7997.85 7892.3 12308.585

35 Lakshadweep    115.06 63.61 108.81 87.09

36 Puducherry 401.52 528.5 597.7 587.29

TOTAL  1091035 1087375 1046521 1131628

